

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Music in Our Schools Week is designed to bring about a more genuine recognition of the vital place of music in the educational process; and

WHEREAS: Music is a powerful aesthetic force that dignifies the realm of feeling by merging intellect and emotion in the search for a humane way of life; and

WHEREAS: It is fitting for the State of Minnesota to recognize music in our schools as an essential part of the learning process and to encourage and support this significant art that, as it moves more deeply into the core of education, becomes a powerful single channel to the innermost feelings and responses of every child;

NOW; THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of March 10 through 16, 1980, as

MUSIC IN OUR SCHOOLS WEEK

in Minnesota, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same. I further urge the citizens of the State of Minnesota to call attention to the process of music education of our young people.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

TEUTENANT COVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FEB - 5 1980

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE